		24.00.000-	
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	I	04-09-2002	rce
OMB 0651-0027			ce
OFFICE OF PURCHO RE			
2007 MIR 25 AM I	PATENTS ONLY	102048563	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks: Please record the attac	hed original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type NCE SECTI	Conveyance Typ ⊠ Assignment	e Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error <b>3-2</b>	5-02 Merger		
		U.S. Government	
Corrective Document	(For U	lse ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame		artmental File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional n	ames of conveying parties attached	
		Execution Date	
Name (line 1) Ashton T. Hamm	e	Month Day Year 11 15 2001	
L	9.4		
Name (line 2)		·	
Second Party	······································	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if ad	Iditional names of receiving parties attached	 d
Name (line 1) Pharmacia Corpo	ration	If document to be reco	orded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite	
Address (line 1) 800 North Lindbe	rgh	an appointment of a d representative is attac (Designation must be	lomestic ched.
Address (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	separate document fr Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) St. Louis	Missouri/USA	63167	
City Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for	Zip Code	
Name			]
Address (line 1)			]
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ON	ILY	
time for reviewing the document and gathering the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Informa Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment F ADDRESS. Mail documents Commissioner of Pat	te data needed to complete the Cover Sl ation Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 an Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO to be recorded with required cov	nately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded heet. Send comments regarding this burden estin nd to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affa 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget F D RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO TH ver sheet(s) information to: nments , Washington, D.C. 20231	nate to t airs, Office
C:581 40.00 0P			
$\backslash$ /		PATENT	
		REFL: 012755 FRA	

REEL: 012755 FRAME: 0629

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B		Page	2			tent and Tr	nt of Comme ademark Offi ΓΕΝΤ	
Correspondent	Name and J	Address	Area Code	e and Telep	hone Numbe	ar 314	726-750	00	
Name	David M. G	ryte					·····		
Address (line 1)	Harness, Di	ickey & Pie	rce, P.L.C.						
Address (line 2)	7700 Bonho	omme Aver	nue						
Address (line 3)	Suite 400								
Address (line 4)	St. Louis, M	li <b>ss</b> ouri 63 <sup>.</sup>	105						
Pages	Enter the tot including an	al number o y attachmer	of pages of t nts	he attache	d conveyand	ce docun	nent #	8	
Application Nu	mber(s) or P	atent Nur	nber(s)		Mark if add	ditional nu	imbers att	ached.	
	the Patent Applica		r the Patent N	umber (DO N				ame property)	
Patent	t Application N	umber(s)			······	Patent N	umber(s)		
								L	1
					J				
								[	
f this document is being	ed executing inven	tor.	t Application, e	enter the date	the patent app	Dication wa	as Mont	h Day Yea	ar
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC	ed executing inven ation Treaty CT application r	tor. (PCT) number	th Application, e	enter the date	e the patent app	Dication wa	as Mont	h Day Yea	ar
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC only if a	ed executing inven Ition Treaty Tapplication r U.S. Applicatio	tor. (PCT) number	PCT	enter the date	PCT	colication wa	а ] РСТ	h Day Yea	ar
f this document is being igned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number	ad executing inven ation Treaty CT application r U.S. Applicatio as not been as	tor. (PCT) number		enter the date		Contraction wa		h Day Yea	ar
f this document is being igned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if</u> a Number	ad executing inven ation Treaty CT application r U.S. Applicatio as not been as	tor (PCT) number n signed.			PCT		а ] РСТ	h Day Yea	
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if a</u> Number	ad executing inven ation Treaty CT application r U.S. Applicatio as not been as	tor (PCT) number signed. Enter the f		r of proper	PCT	d. #	] PCT ] PCT	h Day Yea	
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if a</u> Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F	ad executing inven Ition Treaty CT application r U.S. Applicatio as not been as Derties	tor (PCT) number signed. Enter the Fee Amoun		r of proper ties Listed	PCT	d. # 1): \$	] PCT ] PCT [1	h Day Yea	
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if a</u> Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Act	ad executing inven Ition Treaty CT application r U.S. Applicatio as not been as Derties	tor (PCT) number signed. Enter the f Fee Amoun En	PCT	r of proper ties Listed Depos	PCT	d. # 1): \$ 	] PCT ] PCT [1	h Day Yea	
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if a</u> Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Act	ad executing inven ation Treaty Tapplication r U.S. Applicatio as not been as perties Payment: count ment by deposit ac	tor. (PCT) number f signed. Enter the f Fee Amoun Enter of add	PCT	r of proper ties Listed Depos	PCT	d. # 1): \$	] PCT ] PCT [1		
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if a</u> Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Act	ad executing inven ation Treaty Tapplication r U.S. Applicatio as not been as perties Payment: count ment by deposit ac	tor. (PCT) number for signed. Enter the for Fee Amoun Enter the for Count or if add Deposit Acc	PCT	r of proper ties Listed Depos n be charged per:	PCT PCT ties involved (37 CFR 3.4 it Account [ to the account	d. # 1): \$ 	] PCT ] PCT [1 [40.00		
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if a</u> Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Act	ad executing inven ation Treaty Tapplication r U.S. Applicatio as not been as perties Payment: count ment by deposit ac	tor. (PCT) number for signed. Enter the for Fee Amoun Enter the for Count or if add Deposit Acc	PCT	r of proper ties Listed Depos n be charged per:	PCT PCT ties involved (37 CFR 3.4 it Account [ to the account	d. # 1): \$ 	PCT PCT 1 40.00 08-075	0	
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if a</u> Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acc Enter for payr Statement and S To the best	ad executing inven ation Treaty CT application r U.S. Application as not been as perties Payment: count ment by deposit ac Signature t of my knowleco py is a true co	tor. (PCT) number f signed. Enter the f Fee Amoun Enter the f Count or if add Deposit Act Authorization fige and beli	PCT	r of proper ties Listed Depos n be charged per: e additiona	PCT PCT ties involved (37 CFR 3.4 it Account [ to the account I fees: mation is tru	d. # 1): \$ ] .) #	<ul> <li>PCT</li> <li>PCT</li> <li>1</li> <li>40.00</li> <li>08-075</li> <li>Yes X</li> <li>rrect and</li> </ul>	0 No [	
f this document is being signed by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if a</u> Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acc Enter for payr Statement and S To the best attached co	ad executing inven ation Treaty Tapplication r U.S. Application as not been as perties Payment: count ment by deposit ac Signature t of my knowled pay is a true co perion.	tor. (PCT) number f signed. Enter the f Fee Amoun Enter the f Count or if add Deposit Act Authorization fige and beli	PCT	r of proper ties Listed Depos n be charged per: e additiona	PCT PCT ties involved (37 CFR 3.4 it Account [ to the account I fees: mation is tru	d. # 1): \$ ] .) #	PCT PCT 1 40.00 08-075 Yes  rrect and nt are aut	0 No [	

PATENT REEL: 012755 FRAME: 0630

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Len F. Lee, Kevin C. Glenn, Daniel T. Connolly, David G. Corley, Daniel L. Flynn, Ashton T. Hamme, Shridhar G. Hegde, Michele A. Melton, Roger J. Schilling, James A. Sikorski, Nancy N. Wall, and Jeffery A. Zablocki, have invented certain new and useful improvements for Substituted Pyridines Useful for Inhibiting Cholesterol Ester Transfer Protein Activity (hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America was filed on February 11, 1999, and assigned Serial No. 09/600,870; and

WHEREAS, we desire to assign all right, title and interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to Pharmacia Corporation, a corporation of the State of Missouri, having its principal office and place of business at 800 North Lindbergh, St. Louis, Missouri 63167 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Len F. Lee, Kevin C. Glenn, Daniel T. Connolly, David G. Corley, Daniel L. Flynn, Ashton T. Hamme, Shridhar G. Hegde, Michele A. Melton, Roger J. Schilling, James A. Sikorski, Nancy N. Wall, and Jeffery A. Zablocki,, have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any Letters Patent, including any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained thereof, in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention; and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and we further agree to cooperate with the Assignee hereunder in

## PATENT REEL: 012755 FRAME: 0631

the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent as the Assignee may desire to apply for, but at the expense of said Assignee.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto; and we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuationsin-part of said application for patent, and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee, or its designees may require and prepare at its own expense; and execute all necessary and lawful future documents including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may present to us in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

Len F. Lee

COUNTY OF

STATE OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of \_\_\_\_\_\_, State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared Len F. Lee, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

:

Kevin C. Glenn

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of \_\_\_\_\_\_, State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared Kevin C. Glenn, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

:

Daniel T. Connolly

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of \_\_\_\_\_\_, State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared Daniel T. Connolly, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:\_\_\_\_\_

		David G. Corley	
STATE OF	:		
	:		
COUNTY OF	:		
On this	day of	, 2001 before 1	ne, a Notary Public, within and
for the County of _		, State of	, personally appeared
$\mathbf{D}_{\mathbf{r}} = 1 \mathbf{C}_{\mathbf{r}} \mathbf{C}_{\mathbf{r}} \mathbf{I}_{\mathbf{r}} \mathbf{I}_{\mathbf{r}}$	1	- 41	1 1 .1 1 1 1

David G. Corley, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

STATE OF

Daniel L. Flynn

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of \_\_\_\_\_\_, State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared Daniel L. Flynn, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

:

Ashton T. Hamme

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this <u>15</u> day of <u>Norley</u>, 2001 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of <u>Norde</u>, State of <u>Missispps</u>, personally appeared Ashton T. Hamme, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

My Commission Expires: Sept. 17, 2004

Shridhar G. Hegde

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of \_\_\_\_\_\_, State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared Shridhar G. Hegde, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

:

		Michele A. Melton
STATE OF	•	
	•	
COUNTY OF	:	

On this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of \_\_\_\_\_\_, State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared Michele A. Melton, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

:

Roger J. Schilling

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of \_\_\_\_\_\_, State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared Roger J. Schilling, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

		James A. Sikorski
STATE OF	:	
	:	
COUNTY OF	:	

On this \_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of \_\_\_\_\_\_, State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared James A. Sikorski, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

My Commission Expires: Notary Public

:

Nancy N. Wall

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of \_\_\_\_\_\_, State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared Nancy N. Wall, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF	:
COUNTY OF	

Jeffery A. Zablocki

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the County of \_\_\_\_\_\_, State of \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared Jeffery A. Zablocki, to me known to be the person described in and who acknowledged executing the forgoing instrument as a free act and deed, and who also represented that he/she is authorized to execute the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal the date and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:\_\_\_\_\_